
ISSN 0300-9580 JCPKBH(8) 1093-1324(1991) 

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY 

Perkin Transactions 2 
Physical Organic Chemistry 

CONTENTS 

1093 Reactions of organic anions. Part 180. Orientation of the carbanion attack of chloromethyl p-tolyl sulphone on 
1 -cyanonaphthalene derivatives 

1099 Denitrosation of nitrosamines-a quantitative study. Reactions of N-methyl-N-nitrosoaniline, N-nitrosoproline, 
dimethylnitrosamine and N-nitrososarcosine 

1 105 Mechanisms of peroxide decomposition. EPR studies of the one-electron oxidation of the peroxymonosulphate anion 
(HOOS0,-) and the reactions of SO5'- 

Electron spin resonance spectroscopy of pyrrole radical cations 

Mechanism of thermal eliminations. Part 29. The effect of different silyl groups upon thermal elimination of ketene from 
ethyl silylacetates Sara E. Chapman and Roger Taylor 

Carboxylic and phosphate ester hydrolysis catalysed by bivalent zinc and copper metallosurfactants John G. J. Weijnen, 
Arie Koudijs and Johan F. J. Engbersen 

Anionic rearrangement in the gas phase. The negative ion Wolff rearrangement Albert T. Lebedev, Roger N. Hayes and 
John H. Bowie 

Effect of fluoro substitution on the packing motifs of benzylidene- and dibenzylidene-cyclopentanones S i h  E. Hopkin, 
Maxwell Muir and Charis R. Theocharis 

Cleavage of an Si-Me bond by intramolecular alkoxide-ion attack. Crystal structure of 6,6-bis(trimethylsilyl)norbornan- 
endo-2-01 Colin Eaborn and Peter B. Hitchcock 

Formation of Schiff bases of 5'-deoxypyridoxal and hexylamine in aqueous and non-aqueous media Miguel A. Vhzquez, 
Josefa Donoso, Francisco Muiioz, Francisco Garcia Blanco, M. Angeles Garcia del Vado and Gerard0 Echevarria 

The Friedel-Crafts acetylation of naphthalene in 1,2-dichloroethane solution. Kinetics and mechanism David Dowdy, 
Peter H. Gore and David N. Waters 

Mieczyslaw Mqkosza and Stanislaw Ostrowski 

Leslie R. Dix, Shirlene M. N. Y. F. Oh and D. Lyn H. Williams 

John E. Bennett, Bruce C. Gilbert and Jonathan K. Stell 

11 11 

11 19 

David V. Avila and Alwyn G. Davies 

1121 

1127 

1131 

1 137 

1143 

1149 

1161 Differentiation of substituent effects from hydrogen bonding and protonation effects in carbon-13 NMR spectra of pyridine 
N-oxides Miroslaw Szafran, Bogumil Brycki, Zofia Dega-Szafran and Barbara Nowak-Wydra 

Role of structure, medium and pathway in electrophilic aromatic substitutions. Part 2. Incidence of n-complexes and 
influence of medium on stability of incipient moieties in molecular chlorination of aromatic hydrocarbons Osman M. E. 
El-Dusouqui, Karima A. M. Mahmud and Yousif Sulfab 

Role of structure, medium and pathway in electrophilic aromatic substitutions. Part 3. Influence of isotope and solvent 
effects on electron release from phenolic 0-H o-bonds Osman M. E. El-Dusouqui and Mohamed N. Mousa 

Limitations of the transition state variation model. Part 3. Solvolyses of electron-rich benzenesulphonyl chlorides In Sun 
Koo, T. William Bentley, Gareth Llewellyn and Kiyull Yang 

Chromone studies. Part 4. Structural analysis of chromone-derived 2-amino-3-(2-hydroxybenzoyl)acrylamides Deborah 
N. Davidson, Robin B. English and Perry T. Kaye 

Investigations of halonium ions in the gas phase Jane Hollis, John M. Tedder and G. Stewart Walker 

Electronic interactions in 2-(ethylsulphonyl) ketones studied by ultraviolet photoelectron spectroscopy Giuseppe 
Distefano, Maurizio Dal Colle, Valerio Bertolasi, Paulo R. Olivato, Elida Bonfada and Mirta G. Mondino 

1167 

1171 

1175 

1 18 1 

1187 

1195 

1 



CONTENTS 

1201 

1209 

1213 

1219 

1225 

1231 

1235 

1243 

1249 

1255 

1261 

1267 

1271 

1275 

1281 

1287 

1297 

1305 

1311 

1319 

Sulphonate esters as sources of sulphonyl radicals; ring-closure reactions of alk-4- and -5-enesulphonyl radicals Peter N. 
Culshaw and John C. Walton 

Interactions of 1,8-bis(dimethylamino)naphthalene with pentafluorobenzoic acid in C2H,]acetonitrile Bogumil Brycki, 
Bogumil Brzezinski and Eugeniusz Grech 

Alcohol-catalysed hydrolysis of benzylpenicillin Andrew M. Davis, Philip Proctor and Michael I. Page 

Thiazolidine ring opening in penicillin derivatives. Part 1. Imine formation Andrew M. Davis, Mark Jones and Michael I. 
Page 

Thiazolidine ring opening in penicillin derivatives. Part 2. Enamine formation Andrew M. Davis, Nicola J. Layland, 
Michael I. Page, Frances Martin and Rory More O’Ferrall 

Oxidation of primary alcohols to methyl esters using tert-butyl hypochlorite, pyridine and methyl alcohol Jovan N. 
Milovanovik, Miorad Vasojevik and Svetislav Gojkovib 

pH and solvent effects on the copigmentation reaction of malvin with polyphenols, purine and pyrimidine derivatives 
Raymond Brouillard, Marie-Claude Wigand, Olivier Dangles and Annie Cheminat 

Extension of a perturbation molecular orbitals model to the study of regioselectivity in 1,3-dipolar cycloadditions: reactions 
of 3,5-dichloro-2,4,6-trimethylbenzonitrile oxide with heteroaromatic systems Laura Bonati, Tiziana Benincori, Gaetano 
Zecchi and Demetrio Pitea 

Decay of electrogenerated dianions of acidic indenes: an ‘indirect’ self-protonation mechanism Giuseppe Farnia, Jiri 
Ludvfk, Giancarlo SandonA and Maria Gabriella Severin 

Basis set and electron correlation effects on the internal rotational barrier heights of formamide and acetamide Seiji 
Tsuzuki and Kazutoshi Tanabe 

Preparation of Ca2 + selective sorbents by molecular imprinting using polymerisable ionophores Thomas Rosatzin, Lars 
I. Anderson, Wilhelm Simon and Klaus Mosbach 

Protonation of 1,8-bis(dimethylamino)naphthalene by N-H proton donors in acetonitrile Bogumil Brzezinski, Eugeniusz 
Grech, Zbigniew Malarski and Lucjan Sobczyk 

Addition of iodine electrophiles to buta-1,3-diene: effects of charge distribution and ion-pair stability on product ratios 
Victor L. Heasley, Lester S. Holstein 111, Rodney J. Moreland, James W. Rosbrugh, Jr. and Dale F. Shellhamer 

Strong aggregation properties of novel naphthalocyanines 

Structure and bonding in 3,3-dialkyl-2-phosphinoyloxaziridines by X-ray diffraction and nuclear magnetic resonance 
spectroscopy Simon D. Cook, Thomas A. Hamor, W. Brian Jennings, Andrew A. Tebbutt, Stephen P. Watson and Derek R. 
Boyd 
Polyphenol interactions. Part 5.  Anthocyanin co-pigmentation Tarankumar V. Mistry, Ya Cai, Terence H. Lilley and 
Edwin Haslam 

Prodrugs of phosphonoformate: products, kinetics and mechanisms of hydrolysis of dibenzyl (methoxycarbony1)- 
phosphonate 
Electron-acceptor effect of aminoxyl radicals Vitalii Yu. Nagy, Oleg M. Petrukhin, Yurii A. Zolotov and Leonid B. 
Volodarskii 
Amphiphilic properties of a polymerized glycolipid surfactant Bernard Boyer, Sylvie Durand, GCrard Lamaty, Jean Marie 
Moussamou-Missima, AndrC A. Pavia, Bernard Pucci, Jean Pierre Roque and Jacques Rouvi&re 
Acylating Friedel-Crafts complexes: multinuclear NMR data and chemical reactivity Franca Bigi, Giuseppe Casnati, 
Giovanni Sartori and Giovanni Predieri 

Seiji Tai and Nobuyuki Hayashi 

Antony G. Mitchell, Dave Nicholls, Ian Walker, William J. Irwin and Sally Freeman 

Corrigendum 

1323 Photoisomerisation and photodegradation of metanilic acid John M. Lally and William J. Spillane 

11 



AUTHOR INDEX 

Anderson, Lars I., 1261 
Avila, David V., 11 11 
Benincori, Tiziana, 1243 
Bennett, John E., 1105 
Bentley, T. William, 1175 
Bertolasi, Valerio, 1195 
Bigi, Franca, 13 19 
Bonati, Laura, 1243 
Bonfada, Glida, 1195 
Bowie, John H., 1127 
Boyd, Derek R., 1281 
Boyer, Bernard, 13 1 1 
Brouillard, Raymond, 1235 
Brycki, Bogumil, 1161,1209 
Brzezinski, Bogumii, 1209, 

Cai, Ya, 1287 
Casnati, Giuseppe, 1319 
Chapman, Sara E., 11 19 
Cheminat, Annie, 1235 
Cook, Simon D., 1281 
Culshaw, Peter N., 1201 
Dal Colle, Maurizio, 1195 
Dangles, Olivier, 1235 
Davidson, Deborah N., 1181 
Davies, Alwyn G., 11 11 
Davis, Andrew M., 1213, 1219, 

Dega-Szafran, Zofia, 1161 
Distefano, Giuseppe, 1195 
Dix, Leslie R., 1099 
Donoso, Josefa, 1143 
Dowdy, David, 1149 
Durand, Sylvie, 13 1 1 

1267 

1225 

Eaborn, Colin, 1137 
Echevarria, Gerardo, 1143 
El-Dusouqui, Osman M. E., 

Engbersen, Johan F. J., 1121 
English, Robin B., 1181 
Farnia, Giuseppe, 1249 
Freeman, Sally, 1297 
Garcia Blanco, Francisco, 1143 
Garcia del Vado, M. Angeles, 

Gilbert, Bruce C., 1105 
Goj koviC, Svetislav, 123 1 
Gore, Peter H., 1149 
Grech, Eugeniusz, 1209,1267 
Hamor, Thomas A., 1281 
Haslam, Edwin, 1287 
Hayashi, Nobuyuki, 1275 
Hayes, Roger N., 1127 
Heasley, Victor L., 1271 
Hitchcock, Peter B., 1137 
Hollis, Jane, 1187 
Holstein 111, Lester S., 1271 
Hopkin, S i b  E., 1131 
Irwin, William J., 1297 
Jennings, W. Brian, 1281 
Jones, Mark, 1219 
Kaye, Perry T., 11 8 1 
Koo, In Sun, 1 175 
Koudijs, Arie, 1121 
Lally, John M., 1323 
Lamaty, Gbrard, 13 11 
Layland, Nicola J., 1225 
Lebedev, Albert T., 1127 

1167,1171 

1143 

Lilley, Terence H., 1287 
Llewellyn, Gareth, 1175 
Ludvik, Jiri, 1249 
Mahmud, Karima A. M., 1167 
Mgkosza, Mieczyslaw, 1093 
Malarski, Zbigniew, 1267 
Martin, Frances, 1225 
MilovanoviC, Jovan N., 123 1 
Mistry, Tarankumar V., 1287 
Mitchell, Antony G., 1297 
Mondino, Mirta G., 1195 
Moreland, Rodney J., 1271 
Mosbach, Klaus, 1261 
Mousa, Mohamed N., 11 7 1 
Moussamou-Missima, Jean 

Muir, Maxwell, 1131 
Muiioz, Francisco, 1143 
Nagy, Vitalii Yu., 1305 
Nicholls, Dave, 1297 
Nowak-Wydra, Barbara, 1161 
OFerrall, Rory More, 1225 
Oh, Shirlene M. N. Y. F., 1099 
Olivato, Paul0 R., 1195 
Ostrowski, Stanislaw, 1093 
Page, Michael I., 1213, 1219, 

Pavia, AndrC A., 131 1 
Petrukhin, Oleg M., 1305 
Pitea, Demetrio, 1243 
Predieri, Giovanni, 13 19 
Proctor, Philip, 1213 
Pucci, Bernard, 13 1 1 
Roque, Jean Pierre, 13 1 1 

Marie, 1311 

1225 

Rosatzin, Thomas, 1261 
Rosbrugh, Jr. W. James, 1271 
Rouvikre, Jacques, 13 1 1 
Sandona, Giancarlo, 1249 
Sartori, Giovanni, 13 19 
Severin, Maria Gabriella, 1249 
Shellhamer, Dale F., 1271 
Simon, Wilhelm, 1261 
Sobczyk, Lucjan, 1267 
Spillane, William J., 1323 
Stell, Jonathan K., 1105 
Sulfab, Yousif, 1167 
Szafran, Miroslaw, 1161 
Tai, Seiji, 1275 
Tanabe, Kazutoshi, 1255 
Taylor, Roger, 11 19 
Tebbutt, Andrew A., 1281 
Tedder, John M., 1187 
Theocharis, Charis R., 1 13 1 
Tsuzuki, Seiji, 1255 
VasojeviC, Miorad, 123 1 
Vkquez, Miguel A., 1143 
Volodarskii, Leonid B., 1305 
Walker, G. Stewart, 1 187 
Walker, Ian, 1297 
Walton, John C., 1201 
Waters, David N., 1149 
Watson, Stephen P., 1281 
Weijnen, John G. J., 1121 
Wigand, Marie-Claude, 1235 
Williams, D. Lyn H., 1099 
Yang, Kiyull, 1175 
Zecchi, Gaetano, 1243 
Zolotov, Yurii A., 1305 

NOTE: An asterisk in the heading of each paper indicates the author who is 
to receive any correspondence. 

... 
111 





Communications in Physical Organic Chemistry 

Following the highly successful introduction of a communications section into the 
journal Perkin Transactions I, we are pleased to announce that from January 
1992 the same facility will be offered in the sister journal Perkin Transactions 2. 
Scientists having results in all areas of physical organic chemistry that warrant 
urgent publication should send three copies of the manuscript to the following 
address: 

Dr. Sheila R. Buxton 
Royal Society of Chemistry 
Thomas Graham House 
Science Park 
Milton Road 
Cambridge CB4 4WF, UK 

Authors should provide written justification for urgent publication and, where 
appropriate, key experimental data should be included in the paper. 




